

# POSEY COUNTY SADDLE CLUB, Inc.

## POSEY COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS

111 Harmony Township Rd. New Harmony, IN 47631



## **CLASSES**

- 1. Open Western Halter
- 2. Pee Wee Halter 10 & Under
- 3. Open Western Showmanship
- 4. Pee Wee Showmanship 10 & Under
- 5. Lead-Line 6 & Under
- 6. Pee Wee Walk-Trot 10 & Under
- 7. Open Western Walk-Trot
- 8. Jr. Horse Pleasure, Horse 5 & Under
- 9. Jr. Pleasure Ages 11-18
- 10. Sr. Pleasure Ages 19 & Over
- 11. Open Western Pleasure
- 12. Open Ranch Rail Pleasure

## \*\*15 Minute Break\*\*

- 13. Open English Walk-Trot
- 14. Open English Pleasure
- 15. Open Hunter Hack Cross Rails\*
- 16. Open Hunter Hack\*
- 17. Jr. Rope Race Ages 11-18\*
- 18. Sr. Rope Race Ages 19 & Over\*
- 19. Jr. Keyhole Ages 11-18
- 20. Sr. Keyhole Ages 19 & Over
- 21. Pee Wee Keyhole Ages 10 & Under
- 22. Pee Wee Barrels Ages 10 & Under
- 23. Pee Wee Flags Ages 10 & Under
- 24. Pee Wee Arena Race 10 & Under
- 25. Pee Wee Poles 10 & Under
- 26. Jr. Poles Ages 11-18
- 27. Sr. Poles Ages 19 & Over
- 28. Open Poles
- 29. Jr. Figure 8 Stake Race Age 11-18
- 30. Sr. Figure 8 Stake Race Ages 19 & Over
- 31. Jr. Barrels Ages 11-18
- 32. Sr. Barrels Ages 19 & Over
- 33. Open Barrels
- 34. Jr. Flags Ages 11-18
- 35. Open Flags
- 36. Jr. Arena Race Ages 11-18
- 37. Open Arena Race

## **2023 HORSE SHOW DATES**

MAY 20th 10 am
JUNE 17th 10 am
AUGUST 19th 10 am
SEPTEMBER 16th 10 am
OCTOBER 7th 10 am

Make-up Shows- 10 am
June 24<sup>th</sup> and September 30th

## GAMES WILL **NOT** START PRIOR TO 1:00 PM

## \$5.00 Office Fee Per Horse/Per Show \$5.00 Entry Fee Per Classes

#### \*Must have three entries to hold class

1<sup>st</sup> Place Trophy(s) are only awarded in Lead-line, Pee-Wee & Jr. Classes Open & Senior will receive 1<sup>st</sup> – 5<sup>th</sup> Place Ribbons

## TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR YEAR END AWARDS, DUES MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO SHOWING!!!

\*\*\* NO GATE FEE\*\*\*NO ALCOHOL ALLOWED \*\*\*

\*\*\*CONCESSIONS AVAILABLE ON THE GROUNDS\*\*\*

\*Dogs are allowed if well behaved & on a leash\*

# ALL PEE WEE & JR RIDERS MUST WEAR A HELMET WHILE ASTRIDE A HORSE

### NO RUNNING allowed into/out of arena gates!

#### **For More Information Contact:**

\*\*\* www.poseycountysaddleclub.org\*\*\*

President: Jeff Burns 812-457-2201 Vice President: Brian Fribley 812-568-0180 Show Secretary: Kourtney Burns 812-319-1808 Secretary: Jennifer Fribley 812-568-3550 Treasurer: Melinda Griffin 812-202-1200